After Recording, return to: James D. McVittie Legacy Preservation Law 1841 NW 23<sup>rd</sup> Ave. Portland, Oregon 97210

Until Requested Otherwise all tax statements should be sent to: Account No.
No change

Grantor(s) and address ORS 205.125(1)(b) and ORS 205.160 Theodore W. & Marie Lee 1666 Regent Dr. San Leandro, CA 94577

Grantee(s) and address ORS 205.125(1)(b) and ORS 205.160 Theodore W. Lee 1666 Regent Dr. San Leandro, CA 94577

2012-007138 Klamath County, Oregon



06/29/2012 08:37:14 AM

Fee: \$57.00

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Theodore W. & Marie Lee (deceased 1/4/12), as Joint Tenants, Grantors, conveys and specially warrants to Theodore Lee, as Trustee of the Theodore and Marie Lee Living Trust, Grantee, free of encumbrances created or suffered by the grantor except as specifically set forth herein, the real property particularly described as follows:

The S ½ NW ¼ SW ¼ of Section 23, Township 37, South Range 15 East W.M., County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Subject to an easement of thirty feet (30 feet) in width along all boundaries for roadway purposes for use in common with others and an easement of sixty feet (60 feet) in width along all existing roads for roadway purposes for use in common with others.

Subject to and excepting any financing, all encumbrances, and all easements of record on the title as of the date of this conveyance. Grantor warrants and will defend the title to the property against all persons who may lawfully claim the same by, through or under the grantor.

The liability and obligations of Grantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under the warranties and covenants contained in this deed or provided by law shall be limited to the amount, nature, and terms of any right of indemnification available to Grantor under any title insurance policy, and Grantor will have no liability or obligation except to the extent that reimbursement for such liability or obligation is available to Grantor under any title insurance policy. The limitations contained in this paragraph expressly do not relieve Grantor of any liability or obligations under this instrument, but merely define the scope, nature, and amount of the liability or obligations.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is: \$0.

Dated this MA425 20/22012

Theodore W. Lee

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA                | )<br>>00:  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| COUNTY OF Almeon                   | ) SS:<br>)   |
|                                    |  |
|                                    |  |
|                                    | Read w STANLEY, a notary public in and   |
|                                    | e W. Lee, personally known to me (or proved to me<br>the person whose name is subscribed to the within |
|                                    | e executed the same in his authorized capacity and   |
| , •                                | person, or entity upon behalf of which the person  |
| acted, executed the instrument.    | ARRON W. STANLEY   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | Commission # 1802405   |
|                                    | Notary Public - California Alameda County  |
| Signature of Notary                | My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2012   |
| Signature of Notary                | See CA. Ack  |
|                                    | 566 50 11  |

## ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx   | ***************************************   |
|--|---|
| State of California  | )   |
| County of Alamena  | SS.   |
| On <u>5-25-2</u> , before me, _  | ARRON W STANLES, Notary Public,   |
| personally appeared THEODOKE W   | , who proved to me on the   |
| basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)   | whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  |
| ARRON W. STANLEY Commission # 1802405 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2012  PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NOTARY'S SIGNATURE  |
|  | y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment  |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)   | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  |
| INDIVIDUAL   | Special Wanking y Dead  |
| CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)   | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT   |
| ATTORNEY-IN-FACT   |   |
| TRUSTEE(S)   | NUMBER OF PAGES   |
| ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:  | 5 25-12   |
|  | DATE OF DOCUMENT  |
|  | · ·   |
| SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)   | RIGHT+ titude of them |
|  | Topo  |

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH/CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

| <u> </u>   |  | CERTIF   | CATE OF DEATH WE OF CHATHERA OF SHAPE WHITE OF ALTERNIONS WALLESS JAN.   | 3201201000034  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. NAME OF DECEDENT-F  | LE HUMBER<br>IRST (OMIN)   | 2. 480DUE  | VS-11-00-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-   | LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER  |
| MARIE  |  | MARGARET   | LEE.   |  |
|  | CHAIG NA AKA (FARST, MIDDLE, LA  |  | 12/19/1919 92  | Alcohola Colya Theore Mirutan  |
| TALY   | 548-05-29  |  | AND UNK MARRIED  | 101/04/2012 0143   |
| HS GRADUAT   | , <del></del>  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | WHITE DOF SUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (s.p., grocery store, sold or   | Mark the same of the same  |
| SELF EMPLOY  | • ·  |  | HATTERS  | 65   |
| 1666 REGENT  |  | 27. COUNTY/PROVINCE  | LEE THE COSE FOR VEARS IN  | DOUNTY 1 SE STATEMOCHINGS COLUMN   |
| SAN LEANDRO  |  | ALAMEDA  | 94577 64   | CA  of routel that transfers of the or form, altake and skel   |
| •  | LEE, HUSBAND   | 28: MIDOLE   | 11 SERVICE AND ADDRESS SOME SEAL OF THE ALL TH | NRO, CA 94577  |
| THEORDORE  | THE SHOP IN THE SH | WALLACE<br>SE MIDDLEN  | LEER -Z  | 34. BLATTH STATE   |
| MODESTO  | A STATE OF THE STA | as, Middle   | PUCCINELLE   | ITALY  ALESTICATE  |
| MARIA<br>39. DISPOSITION DATE. mm  |  |  | MAZZOENE:  | ITALY  |
| 01/09/2012   | 26320 MISS   | SION.BLVD., HAYWA  | ARD, CA  | AS, LICENSE MINABER  |
| BU 🎜   | De lega La Seguina de la Calenda de la Calen | ▶ NOT I  | EMBALMED  LIMBER OF SCHALLFE OF LOCAL FEGEDOOR   |  |
| SANTOS ROB   | NSON MORTUAR   | FD81   | DEMONTO DAVIS, MED.  | 01/06/2012   |
| OWN RESIDE   |  |  |  | KORLET THAN HOSPITOL, SPECIFY ONE Honoractic 3: XX Decidents Cliber  |
| ALAMEDA  | 1666 REG   |  | 1  | SAN LEANDRO  |
| 107. CAUSE OF DEATH  | ARTERIOSCLERO  | TIC HEART DISEAS   | - that directly covered feest, CO NOT oner territorial elegate and<br>ut alreading the atology, CO NOT ABBRENATIC.   | Miles William View William Wil |
| Cred decide of condition southing in death)  | -/   |  |  |  |
| Conditions, I any, Jending to commer on Line A. Enter UNCORN VING  |  | Andrew Services  |  | CD) 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?  |
| CALISE (disease or injury that inhibited the scents (2) _ resulting in death) LAST   | The same of the sa | The second secon |  | ETING 111 LISTO NUTTENAMNS CAUSES  |
| 7  | эмотнома сомтивитине то с  | SEATH BUT NOT HESUET NOW THE U   | DEFENING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107  | Yes No.  |
| 113, WAS OPERATION PER   | FORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN  | (TEM 107 OF 1127 Wyer, Jun type of o   | periation and defeat   | TISK F REMILE PRESENT IN AST YEARS   |
| <b></b>  |  |  |  |  |
| 7  | STOP MY HYDYLEDGE DEATH COOLIN<br>ESTABLISHOM HE CHURES STOPE I  | PED   1 IS AIGHATURE AND HTLE OF   | let li   | 118. LICENSE NUMBER 117, DATE MW/ds/copy   |
| THAT CONTRACTO THE BEAUTY THAT TO THE BEAUTY THAT TO THE BEAUTY THAT TO THE BEAUTY THAT THE PROPERTY OF THE BEAUTY THAT THE BEAUTY THE BEAUTY THAT THE BEAUTY THAT THE BEAUTY THE BEAUT | STOF MY HADALEDOE DEACH COOLIN<br>ESTABLISHOW HE CAUSES SWIED<br>Decedent Last Seen Afra<br>(B) my Verlandy  | NOTEVEN 100E   | DU DOCENTUAL SÃO   | 024722   |
| 114.1 CENTRA THAT TO THERE AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE DESCRIPTION APPROVED BY AND PLACE AND PLAC | Decedent Last Seen Alive (#) min/44/00/yy  0-1/02/2012  NOVIDE THE HOLE  | STEVEN JOSEI 118 TYPE ATTRIBUTE AND TITLE OF THE ATTRIBUTE AND THE ATTRIBUTE ATTRIBUTE AND THE ATTRIBUTE AND THE ATTRIBUTE AND THE ATTRIBU | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE<br>H ST, SAN LEANDRO, CA 945   | G34732 01/06/2012 IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D. 78  |
| 114 CONTRY THE TO THESE AT THE HOUR DOCK AND PLACE DOUGHT A Control of State A provide/copy 12/07/2000 The LOWER OF DEATH THE HOUR DEATH THE  | Decedent Last Seen Alive (#) min/44/00/yy  0-1/02/2012  NOVIDE THE HOLE  | STEVEN JOSEI  13847 EAST 14TI R DATE MAD PLACE STREET FROM THE CONTROL OF THE CON | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE H ST, SAN LEANDRO CA 945   | G34732 01/06/2012<br>IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D.  |
| THE CONTROL THAT TO THE ME THE CONTROL AND THE | Deceder Last Seen Alive (5) min/dd/oxyy  0-1/02/2012 NeOvi DSITH COCLEPPED AT THE HOLE Netural Accident Hon  | STEVEN JOSEI 118. TYPE ATTEMPORATION TO THE POPULATION OF THE POPU | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE H ST, SAN LEANDRO CA 945   | G34732 01/06/2012 IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D. 78  |
| 14 CENTRY HAVE TO THE EAR THE HAVE TO THE MATERIAL PARE AND PLACE TO DESCRIPTION THROW THE SECOND THROW THE PLACE TO THE PLACE THROW | Decedent Lest Seen Alive  (d) munifolity (d) munifolity (d)  | STEVEN JOSEI 118. TYPE ATTRECONSPINATE 138.47 EAST 14T 138.47 EAST 14T 105. AND PLACE SAMED IMPROVINGE 1 SUICIDE IMPROVINGE 1 MANUAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL 1 MANUAL CONTROL 1 M | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE H ST, SAN LEANDRO CA 945   | G34732 01/06/2012 IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D. 78  |
| THI CONTRY THAT O THE AT THE A | Decaded Last Seen Alive  (B) mundel/bryy  01/02/2019  Nethylosian Cool series Ar The House Natural Accident Hon To home, convenution site, wooder  Net COOL SERIES Sevents which resu  | STEVEN JOSEI  118. TYPE ATTRIBUTES PHOSE  118. TYPE ATTRIBUTES PHOSE  138.47 EAST 14.TI  R DATE MAD PLACE STATED PTCATE  10040 Suickab Process  10040 Proces | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE H ST, SAN LEANDRO, CA 945 LSS STAN LSS STA | G34732 01/06/2012 IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D. 78  |
| 14 I CENTRY THY TO THE REVIEW OF THE NOR FOR AND PLACE OF AND PLACE OF THE PLACE OF | Decader Last Seen Alex  (B) mr/V44/07/9  (9-1/02/2012  MON IDSGH100CLIPRED AT THE HOLE  Natural Accident Mon  3, home, construction site, whoole  RY DOCUMPAGO (Events which near  (Shreet and number or location, ar  | STEVEN JOSEI  13847 EAST 14T  R DATE AND HOLD STEED PROCESSES  13847 EAST 14T  R DATE AND HACE STABED PROCESSES  13847 EAST 14T  R DATE AND HACE STABED PROCESSES  13847 EAST 14T  R DATE AND HACE STABED PROCESSES  13847 EAST 14T  13847 EAS | PH ROSENTHAL M.D. STEVE H ST, SAN LEANDRO, CA 945  BES STORE CALL TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AT WORKER ON GRAMMAN AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE 120, HAUMED AND STEVE  ORDER TO SE  | G34732 01/06/2012 IN JOSEPH ROSENTHAL M.D. 78  Tata NUME DATE PROVIDED TO 122 POUR SECTION DRONES / GGOUTY CONCRET.  |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a frue and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and flied with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

IAN 1 8 2012

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

HEALTH OFFICERSAND LOCAL REGISTRAR
ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.